

0010819

01 August 2019

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act (2002).

I now respond to your request as follows:

1. *The number of car parking spaces you have for your employees at all your properties, and the location of said properties?*

| Campus | Location | No. of Car Parking Spaces |
|--------------------|---|--|
| Springburn | 123 Flemington Street, Glasgow, G21 4TD | 80 <i>In addition to the car parking spaces on campus, the College also rents an additional 50 car parking spaces from the Glasgow Club – Petershill (Adamswell Street, G21 4DD).</i> |
| Easterhouse Campus | 1200 Westerhouse Road, Glasgow, G34 9HZ | 90 <i>Please note that the car parking provision at this campus is shared with Glasgow City Council and The Bridge Leisure and Arts Centre.</i> |
| East End Campus | 2 Haghill Road, Glasgow, G31 3SR | 43 |
| West End Campus | 75 Hotspur Street, Glasgow, G20 8LJ | 23 |

2. *If your employees have completed a staff travel survey which includes questions on the method of transport used to get to their place of work, and if so, when?*

An active travel survey was issued to staff members (600) in June 2019. A total of sixty eight responses were received (11% response rate).

3. *If yes to Qu2, what percentage of staff said they used a car as their primary method of transport to work?*

Thirty one respondents indicated that the use of a car was their primary method of transport to work (45%).

I trust the above response meets your request for information in full.

Should you be unhappy with the College's response you are entitled to seek a review of the response. To seek a review, you should apply, in writing, to Derek Smeall, Principal, stating the grounds for seeking a review.

I also wish to advise you that the Scottish Information Commissioner has launched an online appeals service via their website – the link is as follows:

www.itspublicknowledge.info/appeal.

Other contact information for the Scottish Information Commissioner is listed below:

Tel: 01334 464610

Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Thank you for your interest in the College.

Yours sincerely

[Redacted signature]

[Redacted name]
Vice Principal, Finance and Corporate Services

